NATIONAL EXECUTIVE SECRETARY'S ANNUAL REPORT 

What yearseNed? 2020-21 

How many Headquarters Bulletins to Units 11 

How many New Unit Charters issued during the fiscal year? 1 

State in full work done during fiscal year. 

- Prepared a total of three thousand two hundred forty five (3,245) Triangles for printing and mailing,

monthly average was two hundred ninety three (293). Monthly emailed approximately two thousand fifteen

(2,015) electronic copies, and emailed the same amount of email holiday greetings from the NP and NVP.

- Prepared and e-mailed the 2020-2021 President and Secretary Roster, prepared a working copy of the

[...]

Premiums on the bond shall be 
paid from the funds of the Treasury. 

Votes 14 Affirmative 13 Abstain 1 

NBR 10120-21 Issued 02 July 2021 
SUBJECT: Fidelity Bond Renewal 

Resolved, That the LA FRA National Board of Directors vote to approve the over expenditure of$154 (one hundred 
fifty-four dollars) on the budget line item "Insurance Fidelity Bond", ensuring no lapse in coverage 

Votes 14 Affirmative 14 

National Board of Directors Resolution Review - 20 October 20 - 05 October 2021 

NBR 11/20-21 Issued 02 July 2021 
SUBJECT: Pursuant to SR-27 Commercial Use of LA FRA Emblem by Branch and Units 289 and 90.